

Gandhinagar, Monday, 29 July 2019 GNLU/Reg./29/AR01/0719

GNLU/IC/39/2019

Subject: Anti-Ragging Committee

In complying with the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the University has formed the following Anti-Ragging Committee for overseeing the implementation of the verdict with immediate effect:-

University Level Anti-Ragging Committee:

- 1. Prof. (Dr.) S. Shanthakumar., Director, Gujarat National Law University, Mobile No.: 9999596666 (Convenor)
- 2. Dr. Mahesh L. Chaudhary, Dean, Students' Welfare, Mobile No.: 8128684329 (Co-Convenor)
- 3. Ms. Prabhavati Baskey, Co-Dean Students' Welfare, Mobile No.: 8128684322 (Member)
- 4. Dr. K. Parameswaran, Convenor, Centre for Post-Graduate Legal Studies (CPGLS) (Standing Committee) Mobile No.: 8128650839 (Member)
- 5. Dr. Saurabh Anand, Head of the Department of Alumni Relations, Mobile No.: 8128650808 (Member)
- 6. Mr. Rakesh Patel, Hostel Warden (Boys), Mobile No.: 7016869884 (Member)
- 7. Ms. Manisha Gelot, Senior Clerk, Hostel Warden (Girls), Mobile No.: 8128650861 (Member)
- 8. Mr. S. J. Rajput (Representative of Police Administration)
- 9. Mr. Satish Raval (Representative from Media, Divya Bhaskar)
- 10. Mr. Sharda Prasad (Representative from Parent)
- 11. Mr. Devendra (Representative from NGO, ESI, Sughad)
- 12. Ms. Disha Devadas (Student Representative Fifth Year)
- 13. Mr. Rohan Jha (Student Representative First Year)

All concerned officials of the University, students, parents & guardians of the students, members of Anti-ragging Committee are hereby requested to adhere to the stipulations and effectively monitor and comply with the UGC regulations and the directions issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Registrar (I/c)